From: T

Sent: Thursday, 29 February 2024 11:29 AM
To: Compliance Operations

Subject: Fw: Acma202389-43

Categories: Nic

You don't often get email from_Learn why this is important

I CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do NOT click on links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender

and KNOW the content is safe. If you are in doubt, please contact the Corporate Service Desk.

Nic Jones.

Further to my last correspondence; | request a copy of all information held in any format/media;
documents, photographs, recordings of any kind, and include any information from any outside source, and
any internal investigation, if there has been one.

Please respond to this request ASAP, given that you have given me a time frame (10 days) in which you
expect me to respond to your request, it is important that | have copies of all information held, so | might
reasonably respond.

In your letter dated 25 January 2024 (Marked as posted 17th February; see picture attached) you ask me
to provide information about the network | have set up; a claim which logically suggests that it is a true
statement and you believe to be a statement of fact.

[Attached is a picture of the envelope showing the date posted as17th Feb]

Giving me 14 days to respond to a letter dated 25 January, yet posted some 23 days later, was not
possible, and in your email, you rightly claimed “/ note that we are yet to receive a response.” This, for the
most part, will be the reason; and now you ask me to respond to your email in 10 days.

| would be happy enough to work in with you on this, but you must understand, that | will need the
information requested above, to satisfactorily meet your demand.

| realize that you have a period in which to respond to personal information requests, but considering that
any, if not all the information | request is held in one place, it would be easy, and quite reasonable to
respond very quickly to my request. If not you might reasonably provide a ‘further’ extended period to meet
your demand.

| will however, broadly respond to the nature of your many inquiries; if you deem this equipment to be a
network unit, | can confirm that was for private use only and has been removed from the property for some

time. It was never shared outside the 'immediate circle' of the owner, and | do not believe there was a
requirement at any time to obtain a carrier license.

Kind Regards, | look forward to your earliest reply, so we can put this to bed.




From:

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 2:18 PM

To: Compliance Operations <Compliance.Operations@acma.gov.au>
Subject: Acma202389-43

Your letter of 25 January 2024 was received by me today 22 February 2024 via post and email.

Information request: please supply a copy of all correspondence and details of the person's that informed you that |

was using a device contrary to the Telecommunications Act at_

| am sure | do not need to remind you of your obligations regarding my request.
| will address your letter and email in due course.

Yours sincerely,
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